

Hardin County Water District No. 2

Bid Tabulation

2025-008 Material Bid for
Waterline Construction Materials for Franklin Crossroads Waterline Replacement
Wednesday, November 5, 2025, 10:30 am

Schedule A - BABA Compliant

Item Description	Qty	Hayes Bid Price	Hayes Bid Total	Ferguson Bid Price	Ferguson Bid Total	Core & Main Bid Price	Core & Main Bid Total	EJC Bid Price	EJC Bid Total	WinWater Bid Price	WinWater Bid Total
8" PVC C900 Pipe, Blue	15,500	\$ 14.41	\$ 223,355.00	\$ 15.10	\$ 234,050.00	\$ 14.41	\$ 223,355.00	\$ 14.48	\$ 224,440.00	\$ 15.22	\$ 235,910.00
8" Ductile Iron Pipe w/ Nitrile Gaskets	500	\$ 37.38	\$ 18,690.00	\$ 36.89	\$ 18,445.00	\$ 36.99	\$ 18,495.00	\$ 36.20	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 33.85	\$ 16,925.00
12" x .025" Bare Steel Casing	60	\$ 31.80	\$ 1,908.00	\$ 36.99	\$ 2,219.40	\$ 32.25	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 29.85	\$ 1,791.00	\$ 42.35	\$ 2,541.00
10" x 8" MJ Tee	1	\$ 522.10	\$ 522.10	\$ 496.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 532.19	\$ 532.19	\$ 506.13	\$ 506.13	\$ 496.00	\$ 496.00
8" Foster Adapter w/ Acc. Kit	6	\$ 161.00	\$ 966.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 169.95	\$ 1,019.70	\$ 150.97	\$ 905.82	\$ 169.94	\$ 1,019.64
8" 45° Bend, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	4	\$ 184.36	\$ 737.44	\$ 187.58	\$ 750.32	\$ 197.70	\$ 790.80	\$ 178.72	\$ 714.88	\$ 182.45	\$ 729.80
8" 22 1/2° Bend, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	4	\$ 181.10	\$ 724.40	\$ 184.26	\$ 737.04	\$ 196.52	\$ 786.08	\$ 175.57	\$ 702.28	\$ 179.22	\$ 716.88
8" 90° Bend, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	8	\$ 230.87	\$ 1,846.96	\$ 234.89	\$ 1,879.12	\$ 254.35	\$ 2,034.80	\$ 223.81	\$ 1,790.48	\$ 228.47	\$ 1,827.76
8" Tee, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	4	\$ 338.55	\$ 1,354.20	\$ 344.45	\$ 1,377.80	\$ 398.93	\$ 1,595.72	\$ 328.20	\$ 1,312.80	\$ 335.00	\$ 1,340.00
8" x 6" Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350 Reducer	1	\$ 151.73	\$ 151.73	\$ 154.38	\$ 154.38	\$ 159.93	\$ 159.93	\$ 147.10	\$ 147.10	\$ 150.16	\$ 150.16
8" x 12" Solid Sleeve, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	2	\$ 181.10	\$ 362.20	\$ 184.26	\$ 368.52	\$ 194.16	\$ 388.32	\$ 175.57	\$ 351.14	\$ 134.01	\$ 268.02
8" Mechanical Joint Cap, Ductile Iron Class 350	1	\$ 126.45	\$ 126.45	\$ 128.65	\$ 128.65	\$ 131.60	\$ 131.60	\$ 122.59	\$ 122.59	\$ 125.14	\$ 125.14
8" x 6" Tee, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	4	\$ 285.52	\$ 1,142.08	\$ 290.50	\$ 1,162.00	\$ 336.38	\$ 1,345.52	\$ 276.79	\$ 1,107.16	\$ 271.25	\$ 1,085.00
6" Foster Adapter w/ Acc. Kit	4	\$ 123.11	\$ 492.44	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 129.95	\$ 519.80	\$ 114.24	\$ 456.96	\$ 129.94	\$ 519.76
6" x 18" Swivel Hydrant Adapter	4	\$ 228.42	\$ 913.68	\$ 232.40	\$ 929.60	\$ 272.64	\$ 1,090.56	\$ 221.43	\$ 885.72	\$ 252.37	\$ 1,009.48
6" Mechanical Joint Gland Pack	4	\$ 28.55	\$ 114.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 44.46	\$ 177.84	\$ 25.31	\$ 101.24	\$ 22.56	\$ 90.24
Bid Totals by Supplier			\$ 253,406.88		\$ 262,697.83		\$ 254,357.86		\$ 253,435.30		\$ 264,753.88

Schedule B - Import

Item Description	Qty	Hayes Bid Price	Hayes Bid Total	Ferguson Bid Price	Ferguson Bid Total	Core & Main Bid Price	Core & Main Bid Total	EJC Bid Price	EJC Bid Total	WinWater Bid Price	WinWater Bid Total
8" PVC C900 Pipe, Blue	15,500	\$ 14.41	\$ 223,355.00	\$ 15.10	\$ 234,050.00	\$ 14.41	\$ 223,355.00	\$ 14.48	\$ 224,440.00	\$ 15.22	\$ 235,910.00
8" Ductile Iron Pipe w/ Nitrile Gaskets	500	\$ 36.60	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 36.89	\$ 18,445.00	\$ 36.20	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 36.20	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 33.85	\$ 16,925.00
12" x .025" Bare Steel Casing	60	\$ 31.80	\$ 1,908.00	\$ 36.99	\$ 2,219.40	\$ 32.25	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 29.85	\$ 1,791.00	\$ 42.35	\$ 2,541.00
10" x 8" MJ Tee	1	\$ 367.33	\$ 367.33	\$ 395.20	\$ 395.20	\$ 378.37	\$ 378.37	\$ 359.84	\$ 359.84	\$ 367.33	\$ 367.33
8" Foster Adapter w/ Acc. Kit	6	\$ 161.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 178.99	\$ 1,073.94	\$ 169.95	\$ 1,019.70	\$ 150.97	\$ 905.82	\$ 169.94	\$ 1,019.64
8" 45° Bend, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	4	\$ 161.91	\$ 647.64	\$ 174.20	\$ 696.80	\$ 166.79	\$ 667.16	\$ 158.62	\$ 634.48	\$ 134.00	\$ 536.00
8" 22 1/2° Bend, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	4	\$ 157.68	\$ 630.72	\$ 169.65	\$ 678.60	\$ 162.43	\$ 649.72	\$ 154.47	\$ 617.88	\$ 130.50	\$ 522.00
8" 90° Bend, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	8	\$ 197.56	\$ 1,580.48	\$ 212.55	\$ 1,700.40	\$ 203.50	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 193.56	\$ 1,548.48	\$ 163.50	\$ 1,308.00
8" Tee, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	4	\$ 294.22	\$ 1,176.88	\$ 316.55	\$ 1,266.20	\$ 303.07	\$ 1,212.28	\$ 288.23	\$ 1,152.92	\$ 294.23	\$ 1,176.92
8" x 6" Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350 Reducer	1	\$ 115.99	\$ 115.99	\$ 124.80	\$ 124.80	\$ 119.49	\$ 119.49	\$ 113.64	\$ 113.64	\$ 116.36	\$ 116.36
8" x 12" Solid Sleeve, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	2	\$ 199.37	\$ 398.74	\$ 214.50	\$ 429.00	\$ 205.37	\$ 410.74	\$ 175.57	\$ 351.14	\$ 120.83	\$ 241.66
8" Mechanical Joint Cap, Ductile Iron Class 350	1	\$ 91.22	\$ 91.22	\$ 98.15	\$ 98.15	\$ 93.97	\$ 93.97	\$ 89.37	\$ 89.37	\$ 91.23	\$ 91.23
8" x 6" Tee, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	4	\$ 243.47	\$ 973.88	\$ 261.95	\$ 1,047.80	\$ 250.80	\$ 1,003.20	\$ 238.51	\$ 954.04	\$ 243.48	\$ 973.92
6" Foster Adapter w/ Acc. Kit	4	\$ 123.11	\$ 492.44	\$ 123.69	\$ 494.76	\$ 122.06	\$ 488.24	\$ 114.24	\$ 456.96	\$ 129.94	\$ 519.76
6" x 18" Swivel Hydrant Adapter	4	\$ 245.89	\$ 983.56	\$ 264.55	\$ 1,058.20	\$ 253.29	\$ 1,013.16	\$ 221.43	\$ 885.72	\$ 252.37	\$ 1,009.48
6" Mechanical Joint Gland Pack	4	\$ 39.26	\$ 157.04	\$ 64.45	\$ 257.80	\$ 30.38	\$ 121.52	\$ 25.31	\$ 101.24	\$ 22.56	\$ 90.24
Bid Totals by Supplier			\$ 252,144.92		\$ 264,036.05		\$ 252,195.55		\$ 252,502.53		\$ 263,348.54